

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22321 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Mankind Pharma Limited ... Defendant / Respondent

Mr. Rohan Kadam a/w. Mr. Prabhu Velar for Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 1, 2022

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Taken on Board on urgent mentioning.
2. By order dated 22.11.2022, this Court had granted time till 25.11.2022 to the defendants to file additional affidavit and the plaintiff was granted time till 05.12.2022 to file a rejoinder affidavit.
3. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks extension of time to file the additional affidavit.
4. Accordingly, the additional affidavit be filed by the defendants during the course of the day. The plaintiff is also granted extension of time to file the rejoinder affidavit by 09.12.2022.
5. List the application as directed on 19.12.2022.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)