

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22321 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Mankind Pharma Limited ...Defendant

Mr. Yatin Kochare a/w. Mr. Anshul Saurastri and Mr. Jay Shah
i/b. Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP, for the Applicant /
Plaintiff.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr.
Counsel a/w. Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr.
Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Ms. Khushboo Jhunjunwala,
Mr. Kiratraj Sadana i/b. Khaitan & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 19 DECEMBER 2022

P.C.

. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant / plaintiff
seeks short adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit
filed on behalf of the defendant.

2. The rejoinder affidavit be filed by 5/1/2023. List for
further consideration on 11/1/2023.

3. The learned Senior counsel appearing for the defendant, on
instructions, submits that statement recorded on behalf of the
defendant on 7/10/2022 is not being continued.

MANISH PITALE, J.