

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22321 OF 2022**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**

Docfliq Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

**Versus**

Mankind Pharma Limited

...Defendant

**\*\*\***

- Mr. Yatin Khochare, Mr. Anshul Saurastri, Mr. Minesh Andharia and Mr. Jay Shah i/by Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP, for Applicant/Plaintiff
- Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala and Mr. Kiratraj Sadana i/by Khaitan & Co., for Defendant.

**\*\*\***

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023.**

**P. C. :**

1. This Court is informed that rejoinder affidavit is served on the other side. Let the rejoinder be filed within one week from today.
2. Sur-rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List the application for hearing on **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.**

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**