

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 22321 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Mankind Pharma Limited

...Defendant

- Mr. Yatin Khochare, Mr. Anshul Saurastri, Ms Janhvi Chadha and Mr. Jay Shah i/by Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP, for Applicant/Plaintiff.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of a *praecipe*, seeking extension of time to file Sur-rejoinder affidavit.
2. The time to file Sur-rejoinder affidavit is extended till 27th February, 2023.
3. List the application for further consideration on 29th March, 2023, "high on board."

(MANISH PITALE, J.)