

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22321 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36616 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private Limited ... Applicant / Plaintiff
Vs.
Mankind Pharma Limited ... Respondent / Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.192 OF 2023

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w. Mr. Yatin Khochare, Mr. Anshul Saurastri and Mr. Jay Shah i/b. Krishna and Saurastri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Mr. Aasif Navodia, Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala i/b. Khaitan & Co. for Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : APRIL 24, 2023

P.C. :

1. In the application seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement, the defendant desires to place on record an additional affidavit.

2. The additional affidavit be filed within two weeks from today. Further affidavit, if any, on behalf of the plaintiff may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. List for further directions on 06.06.2023.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)