

K.S. Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22321 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private Limited

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Mankind Pharma Limited

...Respondent/Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.192 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.36616 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.416 OF 2022

Mr. Minesh Andharia a/w Mr. Anshul Saurastri, Mr. Jay Shah, Mr. Hardik Sampat and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurashtri Associates LLP, Advocates for Plaintiff.

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Rohan Kadam, Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind, Mr. Aasif Novodia, Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Mr. Kiratraj Sadana i/b Khaitan & Co., Advocates for Defendant.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATE : 6TH JUNE, 2023.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff has sought extension of time to file further Affidavit in response to the additional Affidavit filed by the Respondent/Defendant.

2. Accordingly, the time is extended for the Plaintiff to file further Affidavit in response, which shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

3. The Interim Application (L) No.192 of 2023 filed by the Respondent/Defendant for condonation of delay shall be placed on 23rd June, 2023. Interim Application (L) No.22521 of 2022 and Interim Application (L) 36616 of 2022 shall also be placed on that date for directions.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]