

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22321 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36616 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**

Docfliq Private Limited .. Applicant  
Versus  
Mankind Pharma Limited .. Respondent  
...

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Rashmin Khandekar, Mr.Yatin Khochare, Mr.Anshul Saurastri, Mr.Minesh Andharia, Mr.Jay Shah, Ms.Preeta Panthaki, Ms.Surabhi Agrawal, Mr.Sumeet Nankani and Mr.Anand Mohan i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod with Mr.Nishad Nadkarni, Mr.Ankur Sangal, Mr.Aasif Navodia, Mr.Ankit Arvind, Ms.Khushboo Jhunjunwala, Mr.Kitaraj Sadana, Ms.Jaanvi Chopra and Ms.Rakshita Singh i/b Khaitan & Co. for the defendant.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024**

**P.C:-**

1           The Interim Application is ready for final hearing. It is directed to be listed under the caption 'for directions' on 13/6/2024 at 2.30 p.m, so that the date for final hearing shall be fixed.

( SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)