

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22321 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mankind Pharma LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36616 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mankind Pharma Limited And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Yatin Khochare a/w Mr Anshul Saurastri, Mr Minesh Andharia, Mr Jay Shah and Ms Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.

Mr Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Hiren Kamod, Mr Rohan Kadam, Mr Nishad Nadkarni, Mr Ankur Sangal, Mr Aasif Navodia, Mr Ankit Arvind, Ms Khushboo Jhunjunwala, Mr Kiratraj Sadana, Ms Jaanvi Chopra and Ms Rakshita Singh i/b Khaitan and Co. for Defendant.

(Part-heard)

(Called at 2.30 pm)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st November, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/12/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)