

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22321 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mankind Pharma LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mankind Pharma LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36616 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 416 OF 2022

Docfliq Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Mankind Pharma Limited And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Yatin Khochare a/w Mr. Anshul Saurastri, Mr. Jay Shah
and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/b Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP
for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Hiren Kamod, Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Mr. Aasif Navodia,
Ms. Khushboo Jhunjhunwala, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra and Ms. Nidhi

Pathak i/b Khaitan & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)