



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 22321 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**

Docfliq Private Limited

... Applicant.

**Versus**

Mankind Pharma Limited

... Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_

*Mr. Yatin Khochare a/w. Mr Anshul Saurastri, Mr. Jay Shah and Ms. Preeta Panthaki i/by Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : August 08, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Interim Application has to be heard finally. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the Interim Application finally. List on **8<sup>th</sup> September, 2025**, for fixing the date of hearing.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**