

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5275 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**

Docfliq Private Limited ..Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Mankind Pharma Limited ..Defendant

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36616 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 416 OF 2022**

Mr.Yatin Khochare a/w Anshul Saurastri, Jay Shah, Preeta Panthaki i/b
Krishna & Saurastri Associates LLP for Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Nishad Nadkarni, Aasif Navodia, Khushboo
Jhunjhunwala, Jaanvi Chopra & Ms. Rakshita Singh i/b Khaitan & Co., for
Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Pleading are completed, learned counsel therefore requests, the matter
be fixed for hearing.
2. List the matter on **13th November 2025** at 3.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]